Nr.

11

12

13

14

15

1. Bundesliga Herren

Datum Heim
18.09.2010/13:00 TG Herford 1

Gries Raffael 949/12
Grohmann Florian 871/6
Knorenschild Ditmar 922/11
Michel Stefan 906/9
Stumpe Horst 907/10
Krumpe Hans-Werner 886/7

18.09.2010/14:00 SKC Paffrath 1

Laukmann Andre 875/11
Immendorf Bernardo 843 /6
HéauRler Jochen 853/7
Winkler Sascha 837/5
Schréder Jorg 889/12
Forster Frank 867 /8

18.09.2010/13:00 SK Heiligenhaus 1

Baumeister Volker 893/6
Mittelstadt Daniel 915/12
Ratzko Alexander 904 /9
Grote Marcel 849/1
Parassini Holger 899/8
Habeth Thomas 883/4

18.09.2010/14:00 KF Oberthal 1

Mayer Holger 969 /12
Mickisch Horst 9471/9
Schulz Daniel 956 /10
Wagner Hilbert 959/11
Kockmann Thorsten 856 /2
Wagpner Jiirgen 936/8

12.09.2010/10:00 Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1

Kldpper Hans-Joachim 854 /10
Steinke Christian 882 /11
Kargus Carsten 84419
Kerkhoff Raphael 826 /6
Nielinger Michael 904 /12
Trippe Jurgen 79713

Tabelle 3. Spieltag
1 Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1
2 KF Oberthal 1
3 SKC Paffrath 1
4 TG Herford 1
5 KSV Riol 1
6 SK Heiligenhaus 1
7 KSF Chemie Holten 1
8 BW 61 Milheim 1
9 SK Miinstermaifeld 1
10 KSC Hiittersdorf 1

(3. Spieltag)
Gast Punkte
KSC Huttersdorf 1 3:0
Marx Patrik
Haan Patrick
Hamm Holger
Altmeyer Uwe
Meier Patrik
Everard Kevin
KSF Chemie Holten 1 3:0

Panneck Ralf
Stenger Stephan
Schneimann Marcel
Milleneisen Theo
Hippert Uwe
Krusenberg Michael

KSV Riol 1 2:1
Klink Daniel
Blasen Steve
Albach Martin
Glockner Marc
Hoffmann Martin
Knobel Kai
BW 61 Miilheim 1 3:0
Kuenkamp Michael
Mertsch Mike
Springer Patrick
Miiller Bernd
Ries Bernd
Pohl Joachim
SK Miinstermaifeld 1 3:0
Port VVolker
Killadt Mike
Stoffels Rainer
Fuck Patrick
Heinichen Robert
Mitscher Alfred
Sp +/- Pkt ZP
3 1 7 137
3 0 6 135
3 0 6 128
3 0 6 127
3 2 5 125
3 -1 5 120
3 0 3 107
3 0 3 102
3 -1 2 104
3 -1 2 89
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ZP
55:23

833/4
834/5
898/8
813/3
808/1
809 /2

49 : 29
834/4
833/3
870/9
801/1
871/10
832/2

40:38
910/11
908/10
890/5
855/3
894 /7
854 /2

52:26
912/6
916 /7
860/3
876 /4
891/5
850/1

51:27
828/7
841/8
788/2
74211
822/5
816/4

LP
15193
16465
15489
15583
15855
15706
15066
15264
15046
15474

Holz
5441 : 4995

5164 : 5041

5343 : 5311

5623 : 5305

5107 : 4837



Nr.

16

17

18

19

20

Datum

Heim

19.09.2010/10:00 TG Herford 1

Gries Raffael

Knérenschild Ditmar
Grohmann Florian

Michel Stefan
Stumpe Horst

Krumpe Hans-Werner

906 /11
866 /5
864 /4
883/7
916 /12
902/8

19.09.2010/10:00 SKC Paffrath 1

Laukmann Andre
Immendorf Bernardo

HéauRler Jochen
Winkler Sascha
Schréder Jorg
Forster Frank

918/12
893/11
804/3
876/8
87417
888 /10

19.09.2010/10:00 KSF Chemie Holten 1

Stenger Stephan
Panneck Ralf

Schneimann Marcel
Mulleneisen Theo

Hippert Uwe

Rétgen Hans-Joachim

881/12
828/7
838/10
812/4
821/5
836/9

19.09.2010/10:00 BW 61 Milheim 1

Kuenkamp Michael

Mertsch Mike
Springer Patrick
Hennings Jann
Klasen Thomas
Pohl Joachim

856 /7
901/12
890/10
851/5
869/8
822/1

19.09.2010/10:00 SK Munstermaifeld 1

Heinichen Robert

Kohl Gerd
Stoffels Rainer
Port VVolker
Mitscher Alfred
Killadt Mike

848/3
856 /5
901/12
886 /10
875/9
834/2

Tabelle 4. Spieltag

1 SKC Paffrath 1

2 TG Herford 1

3 Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1
4 KF Oberthal 1

5 SK Heiligenhaus 1

6 KSV Riol 1

7 KSF Chemie Holten 1
8 BW 61 Miilheim 1

9 SK Miinstermaifeld 1
10 KSC Hittersdorf 1

1. Bundesliga H
(4. Spieltag)

Gast
KSV Riol 1

erren

Punkte
2:1

Albach Martin

Klink Daniel

Blasen Steve

Glockner Marc

Hoffmann Martin

Knobel Kai

KSC Hiittersdorf 1 3:0

Marx Patrik
Haan Patrick
Hamm Holger
Altmeyer Uwe
Meier Patrik
Everard Kevin

Ninepin 09 Iserlohn 1 2:1

Kerkhoff Raphael
Kargus Carsten
Forster Jorg

Kl6pper Hans-Joachim
Nielinger Michael
Bacinski Sascha

SK Heiligenhaus 1 2:1

Mittelstadt Daniel
Baumeister Volker
Damm Manfred
Grote Marcel
Parassini Holger
Habeth Thomas

KF Oberthal 1 2:1

Mayer Holger
Gebauer Markus
Kockmann Thorsten
Schulz Daniel
Wagner Jiirgen
Mickisch Horst

Sp +- Pkt ZP
4 0 9 | 179
4 1 8 174
4 2 8 168
4 1 7172
4 0 6 155
4 3 6 152
4 -1 5 | 154
4 -1 5 145
4 -2 4 145
4 -1 2 116
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ZP
47 : 31

880/6
847/1
903/9
856 / 2
862 /3
904 /10

51:27
759/1
852/5
876/9
789/2
865/6
808 /4

47 :31
77211
825/6
77512
833/8
807/3
840/11

43:35
896 /11
852/6
850/4
825/3
823/2
874/9

41 : 37
865/8
818/1
861/7
886 /11
852 /4
856 /6

LP
20742
20920
20045
21603
20926
21107
20082
20453
20246
20423

Holz
5337 : 5252

5253 : 4949

5016 : 4852

5189 : 5120

5200 : 5138



Nr.

11

12

13

14

15

2. Bundesliga Nord

(3. Spieltag)
Datum Heim Gast Punkte
18.09.2010/13:00 Union Gelsenkirchen 1 VOK Osnabriick 1 3:0
Condello Vincenzo 906/ 10 Schultz Gerhard
Krefter Rainer 885/7 Logemann Jiirgen
Jager Sebastian 949/12 Rolf Peter
Demirbag Kerim 9471711 Namyslo Marcel
Stieglitz Dirk 887/8 Schierbaum Uwe
Brennecke Jirgen 903/9 Hornschemeyer Niklas

18.09.2010/13:30 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1

Zimmer Hans-Jurgen 908/11
Bremer Joachim 880/8
Janssen Marcel 898 /10
Schuffenhauer Erich 867 /7
Bernsee Marcel 867 /6
Batsch Sascha 952/12

18.09.2010/13:00 SKG Sontra 1

Emmerich Stefan 889/ 11
Hofmann Daniel 84719
Klopfel Sebastian 844 /8
Mutter Thomas 842 /6
Mutter Michael 870/10
Schad Andreas 933/12

18.09.2010/15:00 KSG Tecklenburger Land 1

Verlemann Andre 926/ 12
Ahlers Andre 858 /7
Lambers Christian 802/2
Meck Stefan 882/11
Lampe Stefan 872/10
Stumpe Dieter 82216

18.09.2010/13:00 SK Meide 63 Hilden 1

Windstarke 10 Kassel 1 3:0

Réttcher Andreas
Weitzel Frank
Westmeier Dirk
Mandelik Ingo
Niemczyk Andreas
Schlitzberger Uwe

SK Wattenscheid 1 3:0

Bleidiek Jens

de Boer Carsten
Schlosser Peter
Puhl Ralf
Grundmann Daniel
Schulz Martin

KF Nordhorn 1 3:0

Hosel Christoph
Reinker Markus
Briigge Joachim
Kronemeyer Lars
Reisch Michael
Fest Carsten

TSV Salzgitter 1 2:1

Kihnen Bjdérn 889/9 Karlstedt Detlef

Eversberg Karl-Heinz 87317 Stasch Thomas

Gediga Manfred 865/5 Schinke Carsten

Gruben Markus 890/10 Twardowski Andreas

Thomas Kai 838/3 Unger Philipp

Tillmanns Bernd 883/8 Brandenburg Jorg

Tabelle 3. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP

1 Union Gelsenkirchen 1 3 1 7 141
2 KSG Tecklenburger Land 1 3 1 7 138
3 SK Meide 63 Hilden 1 3 0 6 131
4 SK Wattenscheid 1 3 3 6 124
5 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1 3 -1 5 126
6 SKG Sontra 1 3 -1 5 125
7 TSV Salzgitter 1 3 1 4 119
8 Windstarke 10 Kassel 1 3 0 3 100
9 KF Nordhorn 1 3 -1 2 93
10 VOK Osnabriick 1 3 -3 0 73
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ZP
57:21

854 /6
764 /2
814/3
826 /4
842/5
715/1

54: 24
833/2
816/1
836/5
834 /4
887/9
833/3

56:22
770/2
829/4
836/5
736/1
825/3
84317

48 : 30
820/5
871/9
791/1
870/8
806/3
815/4

42 : 36
868 /6
925/12
851/4
827 /2
806/1
895/11

LP
15968
15393
15471
14758
15272
15433
15476
15083
14927
14249

Holz
5477 : 4815

5372 : 5039

5225 : 4839

5162 : 4973

5238 : 5172



Nr.

16

17

18

19

20

2. Bundesliga Nord

(4. Spieltag)
Gast Punkte
Union Gelsenkirchen 1 3:0

Datum Heim
19.09.2010/10:00 SKG Sontra 1
Hofmann Daniel 848/4
Emmerich Stefan 901/11
Mutter Thomas 893/9
Kldpfel Sebastian 893/10
Mutter Michael 886/8
Schad Andreas 951/12
19.09.2010/10:00 VOK Osnabriick 1
Schierbaum Uwe 838/12
Rolf Peter 790/3
Hornschemeyer Niklas 77112
Namyslo Marcel 811/8
Logemann Jiirgen 753/1
Schultz Gerhard 835/11

Ab 61. Wurf M. Bortz fiir J. Logemann

19.09.2010/10:00 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1

Zimmer Hans-Jirgen
Bremer Joachim
Janssen Marcel
Schuffenhauer Erich
Bernsee Marcel
Batsch Sascha

820/2
871/10
862/9
852/6
858 /7
871/11

19.09.2010/10:00 SK Wattenscheid 1

Puhl Ralf 850/ 10
Bleidiek Jens 817/6
Grundmann Daniel 795/3
de Boer Carsten 816 /5
Schulz Martin 856 /11
Schlosser Peter 797 /4

19.09.2010/10:00 SK Meide 63 Hilden 1

Kihnen Bjoérn
Eversberg Karl-Heinz
Bartholomae Marko
Gruben Markus
Thomas Kai
Tillmanns Bernd

916/11
823/2
823/1
920/12
881/10
835/4

Windstarke 10 Kassel 1

TSV Salzgitte

KF Nordhorn

Condello Vincenzo
Krefter Rainer
Jager Sebastian
Demirbag Kerim
Brennecke Jiirgen
Stieglitz Dirk

0:3
Schlitzberger Uwe
Pangel Manfred
Rottcher Andreas
Westmeier Dirk
Mandelik Ingo
Niemczyk Andreas

rl 2:1
Stasch Thomas

Karlstedt Detlef

Schinke Carsten
Twardowski Andreas
Unger Philipp
Brandenburg Jorg

1 2:1
Reisch Michael

Hosel Christoph

Reinker Markus

Fest Carsten

Briigge Joachim
Kronemeyer Lars

KSG Tecklenburger Land 1 2:1

Ahlers Andre
Schmedt Werner
Meck Stefan
Verlemann Andre
Lampe Stefan
Stumpe Dieter

Tabelle 4. Spieltag

1 SKG Sontra 1

2 KSG Tecklenburger Land 1
3 SK Meide 63 Hilden 1

4 SK Wattenscheid 1

5 SK Kamp-Lintfort 1

6 Union Gelsenkirchen 1

7 Windstarke 10 Kassel 1

8 TSV Salzgitter 1

9 KF Nordhorn 1

10 VOK Osnabriick 1
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Sp +/- Pkt ZP
4 -1 8 179
4 2 8 176
4 -1 8 171
4 2 8 163
4 -2 7 171
4 1 7 165
4 3 6 141
4 2 5 152
4 0 3 132
4 -6 0 110

ZP
54:24

8731/6
855/5
826/2
882/7
821/1
827/3

37:41
801/4
806 /6
823/9
809/7

Holz
5372 : 5084

4798 : 4873

830/10

804 /5

45 : 33
900/12
858/8
837/3
84715
789/1
844 /4

39:39
78412
849/9
761/1
864 /12
81717
828/8

40 : 38
879/9
832/3
839/5
861/8
853/7
843/6

LP
20805
20500
20669
19689
20406
21052
19956
20551
19830
19047

5134 : 5075

4931 : 4903

5198 : 5107



Nr.

11

12

13

14

15

2. Bundesliga Sud

(3. Spieltag)

Datum Heim Gast Punkte

18.09.2010/16:00 TuS Wiebelskirchen-Ro.1 KSG BG 99 Neuhof 1 2:1

Steier Klaus 78817 Vogel Jens

Thram Michael 827/ 11 Wienold Sascha

Schmieschek Harald 849/12 Moller Dieter

LeiBmann Sascha 77816 Schad Jochen

Toba Alexander 810/9 Vogel Boris

Bolk Martin 74711 Balzer Werner

18.09.2010/17:00 KSC Lebach 1 KSC Trier 1 3:0

Wagner Ingo 907 /12 Steines Thomas

Siebert Erik 897 /11 Schmitt Klaus

John Christophe 863/6 Bach Christian

Hoffmann Kim 867/9 Fohr Hans-Jirgen

Benzkirch Thomas 865/8 Erbisch Volker

Steffen Hans - Jiirgen 843/4 Jung Christian

18.09.2010/13:00 CFK GW 65 Rdsrath 1 ESV Siegen 1 3:0

Kohlhoff Friedhelm 821/6 Fuhrmann Bjorn

Hennes Ralf 907/12 Flender Sebastian

Stippe Michael 842/9 Nadzeyka Markus

Peters Uwe 842 /10 Dietershaben Stefen

Zimmermann Thomas 785/1 Duber Alexander

Selge Manfred 845/11 Heinze Werner

12.09.2010/10:00 M 85 Mittelhessen 1 KF Oberthal 2 2:1

Stock Uwe 815/4 De Zorzi Giancarlo

Schmidt Michael 832/7 Benoist Klaus

Lehnhauser Alexander 847110 Petry Pascal

Buhl Michael 826/5 Schén Timo

Bolte Kai 8841712 Molitor Patrick

Schomber Marco 842/9 Schumann Christian

18.09.2010/16:00 KSV Riol 2 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1 2:1

Valentin Moritz 889/ 11 Dichter Klaus

Mentgen Wolfgang 876/8 Junk Christian

Reinert Mike 880/9 Dichter Patrick

Bohn Christian 853/6 Keilen Wolfgang

Schneider Christian 867 /7 Seibel Norbert

Reinert Jurgen 849/5 Greischer Frank

Tabelle 3. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP

1 CFK GW 65 Rosrath 1 3 -1 8 135
2 KSV Riol 2 3 0 6 131
3 TuS Wiebelskirchen-Ro.1 3 0 6 131
4 KSC Lebach 1 3 -1 5 126
5 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1 3 2 5 121
6 KF Oberthal 2 3 2 5 115
7 M 85 Mittelhessen 1 3 -2 4 117
8 KSG BG 99 Neuhof 1 3 2 2 100
9 KSC Trier 1 3 -1 2 99
10 ESV Siegen 1 3 -1 2 95
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ZP
46 : 32

77614
749 /2
788/8
77715
818/10
766 /3

50: 28
856 /5
831/2
808/1
874/10
863 /7
831/3

49 :29
82417
802/3
816/5
800/2
825/8
807/4

47 :31
836/8
773/1
855/11
786/2
788/3
82716

46 : 32
811/2
901/12
842 /4
792/1
819/3
880/10

LP
15111
15500
14721
15139
15228
15095
15060
14708
15044
14798

Holz
4799 : 4674

5242 : 5063

5042 : 4874

5046 : 4865

5214 : 5045



Nr.

16

17

18

19

20

Datum Heim

05.09.2010/10:00 TuS Wiebelskirchen-Ro.1
Steier Klaus 755/5
Thram Michael 806/12
Schmieschek Harald 76317
LeiBmann Sascha 805/11
Toba Alexander 779/10
Bélk Martin 762 /6

19.09.2010/10:00 KSC Lebach 1

Wagner Ingo 918/12
Siebert Erik 859/8
John Christophe 846 /6
KlofR Arno 833/5
Hoffmann Kim 854 /7
Steffen Hans - Jiirgen 876/9
19.09.2010/10:00 KSV Riol 2

Valentin Moritz 904 /10
Mentgen Wolfgang 922/12
Reinert Jlrgen 886 /8
Bohn Christian 880/6
Schneider Christian 879/5
Reinert Jurgen 883/7

19.09.2010/10:00 CFK GW 65 Rdsrath 1

Kohlhoff Friedhelm 847 /8
Hennes Ralf 82716
Stippe Michael 872/9
Peters Uwe 872/10
Demitreo Jan 786 /5
Selge Manfred 873/11

19.09.2010/10:00 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1

Dichter Klaus 864 /11
Junk Christian 862 /10
Dichter Patrick 845/8
Keilen Wolfgang 820/5
Seibel Norbert 815/4
Greischer Frank 836/7

Tabelle 4. Spieltag

1 CFK GW 65 Rosrath 1

2 TuS Wiebelskirchen-Ro.1
3 KSV Riol 2

4 KSC Lebach 1

5 SK Eifelland Gilzem 1

6 KF Oberthal 2

7 M 85 Mittelhessen 1

8 KSG BG 99 Neuhof 1

9 KSC Trier1

10 ESV Siegen 1

2. Bundesliga Sud

(4. Spieltag)
Gast Punkte
ESV Siegen 1 3:0

Fuhrmann Bjorn
Duber Alexander
Nadzeyka Markus
Dietershaben Stefen
Heinze Werner
Grahn Thorsten

KSG BG 99 Neuhof 1 2:1
Vogel Jens
Wienold Sascha
Schad Jochen
Moller Dieter
Balzer Werner
Vogel Boris

KSC Trier 1 3:0
Schmitt Klaus
Bach Christian
Erbisch Volker
Jung Christian
Steines Thomas
Erbisch Markus

M 85 Mittelhessen 1 3:0
Schmidt Michael
Bolte Kai
Lehnhauser Alexander
Buhl Michael
Schomber Marco
Stock Uwe

KF Oberthal 2 2:1
De Zorzi Giancarlo
Naumann Max
Wagner Hilbert
Molitor Patrick
Petry Pascal
Schumann Christian

Sp +- Pkt ZP
4 1 11 184
4 0 9 182
4 0 9 | 179
4 -2 7 173
4 1 7 166
4 3 6 148
4 -2 4 146
4 3 3 131
4 -1 2 129
4 -1 2 12

© by www.Kegeln-Total.de

ZP
51:27

766/8
770/9
735/2
738/3
75414
729/1

47 :31
890/11
817/1
818/2
825/4
825/3
887/10

48 : 30
79471
810/4
800/3
799/2
891/9
912/11

49 : 29
78214
884 /12
833/7
77913
761/1
769/2

45:33
779/1
825/6
880/12
814/3
785/2
848/9

LP
20188
19391
20854
20325
20270
20026
19868
19770
20050
19290

Holz
4670 : 4492

5186 : 5062

5354 : 5006

5077 : 4808

5042 : 4931



